T: 0800 652 9229
W: www.superlecdirect.com
E: info@superlecdirect.com
SUPERLEC DIRECT DATASHEET | 1
APPLICATION
FP100 Equivalent Standard fire alarm and
security cable. Soft Skin Standard Fire Resistant
Cables for general use in fire detection, fire

E: info@superlecdirect.com
SUPERLEC DIRECT DATASHEET | 2
6491F BS6387 FIRE RESISTANT SINGLE CORE CABLE  -DIMENSIONS
CCC CODE CONDUCTOR SIZE
(MM2)
STRANDING
(MM)
WEIGHT
(KG/KM)
OVERALL DIAMETER
(MM) BRASS A2 NYLON A2
6491F1/5 1.5 7/0.53 22 3.30 20/16 16
6491F2/5 2.5 7/0.67 33 3.95 20/16 16
6491F4 4 7/0.85 49 4.260 20/16 16
6491F6 6 7/1.04 69 5.00 20/16 16
6491F10 10 7/1.35 116 6.75 20/16 16
6491F16 16 7/1.70 175 7.80 20/16 16
6491F25 25 7/2.14 273 9.5 20s 20
6491F35 35 7/2.52 367 11.00 20s 20
6491F50 50 19/1.78 510 12.50 20 20
6491F70 70 19/2.14 715 14.20 20 25
6491F95 95 19/2.52 990 16.70 25 25
6491F120 120 37/2.03 1230 18.20 25 25
6491F150 150 37/2.25 1510 20.40 25 32
6491F185 185 37/2.52 1900 21.30 32 32
6491F240 240 61/2.25 2490 26.36 32 32
6491F300 300 61/2.52 3050 2805 40 40
6491F400 400 61/2.85 3842 33.35 40 40
6491F500 500 61/3.20 4900 37.80 50S 50
6491F630 630 127/2.50 6334 42.50 50S 50
6491F / BS6387 FIRE RESISTANT - CURRENT CARRYING CAPACITY (AMPS)
CONDUCTOR
CROSS –
SECTIONAL